This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operation and Maintenance Instructions
Geared Head Bench Lathe

Models GHB-1340A, GHB-1440A

ANDUCTION HARDENED BEDWAYS

b
-‘ ¥ & f
-z %.‘ '
.
i

(GHB-1340A shown with optional stand 321443AK)

For Parts List and Electrical Diagrams, see document M-321357A

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-321357A-1
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision G1 11/2014

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


1.0 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly | — Exploded View




1.1 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly | — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T, 04101B......cccccvvveeennn. HeadStOCK CaStiNg.......cccuvviiiiieee ittt e es ceireae e e e e s ssrraereeeeeeennnenees 1
10.............. TS-1482021 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvviieeeeeeciiiiieee e M6 X12 ..o, 4
11, 04501A.....cccoiieiiennn. ][ o (1o PR 2
13 ., BDB1340-H13........... Ol SIGNt GIASS ...t e ee e e 2
14 ... TS-1503031 .......cc.... Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovcvvivieeeeeeciiiiieee e M6 X12 ..o, 3
15 TS-1490081 .............. Hex Cap BOlt.........ooeeiiii e M8 X 45 ..., 2
15-1........... TS-1540061 .............. UL Lt M8 2
17 s BDB1340-H17........... SCIEW ...ttt 2 ST 2
55 i 04733B...cccovieeeiiennn. KINOD <.t e e e e e e e a e aaea s 1
83 e 04310 ...ceeiiiieieeiiennnn (0 )Y/ SRRSO 1
84A............ 04723A.....ccccieeeeenn. (0701 gl 11T [ SRR 1
84B............ 04723B...cccccovvrnnnn. ENd COVEI HINGE .ovviiiiiiiciee ettt es ottt e e e e e e serra e e e e e e e nnenees 1
85 e, 04705 ...coiiiiiieeiiiennn SHIUL ettt ettt e e bt e et e e e eabes Saeeeeeaneeeeeaneeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
86 ... BDBL340A-02L1L8A... A c.eitiiie ittt ettt ettt e e ettt e e s aa bt e e e sabbe e e s aabeeaeaas £eaeabeeeaannseeeaanneaeeanneeaeaane 1
87 i, TS-1523031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X 10 .o, 2
88 ... 04725B......ccccvcvrvnen. L 18T 1= SRS PPRPRI 1
89 ., BDB1340-H89........... (02 1o 18 11 | SRRSO 1
90...ccveeen. 04734B.......cccccuvveeenn. SPING SIBEVE ... ceee e s e e e e e e 1
91 .. BDB1340-H91........... SPFNG e IXOXE0 .. 1
92 e, 04721 ..oeviiiieeenn, 118 SNATL......eeeeeee et e e 2
93 e BDB1340-H93........... (O 1\ 1T o] o] =PRSS PTTPI 2
94 i 04719 oo, (1oL | TR 1.5mM26T...ccoveiiieeeee. 1
95 e, 04303 ...coeiiiiiieeiiiennn BUSKIING ..ttt tee e e e e e e e e e e naeea s 2
96 ..oeeeen. 04720 ..oeveiiieieeiiieenn (1oL | R 1.5mM21T oo, 1
97 e BDB1340A-02717A... OULPUL SNAFT......eeeiiiiii e e et e e e e eeeans 1
98 .. BB-6202ZR ............... Ball BEAriNg .......ccueeeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 6202ZR ... 2
99 i, BDB1340A-H99......... KBY ettt 5X5X50 . 1
100............ TS-1540081 .............. HEX NUL. ..t ML2 . 1
101............ BDB1340-H93........... O NIPPIE e et e e e e e e e e nn e e e aneeas 1
102............ 04716 ......cccevveeeeee. ] 0= T = 1
103.......c.... 04119A.....ccoiiiiieen. FIANGE ... tee e e e e e aeea s 1
104 ............ BDB1340A-02718A... GEAI......ciiiiiiiieaiiieeeeieee ettt e e e e nneeee s 1.5m50T ..o, 1
105............ GH1340A-05735....... (1oL | RO 1.25m32T ..o, 1
.................. 32A5726A ... GBAN ittt L2DMA2T i L
........... BDB1340A-32A5726A..... GEAC......coiiiiiiiiiiieie e eeiee e siiee e siiee s sieeesseeeeeens L2DMAAT Ll
106............ BDB1340-H106......... WWVASKIET ...ttt eee et e e e e e e e e e naae e e e enees 1
107 ... 04714 ..o 2T ]| PRSPPI 1
120............ TS-1482021 .............. CAP SCIEW ...ttt ME X 12 .. 4
121 ............ BDB1340A-02722A ... STUG ... .eeiiiiiieiee ittt ettt e ettt e e e sttt e e e fteeaeabeeeaanaeeeeanreeeaanreaeaas 1
122 ............ BDB1340A-02305A... ENU COVET .....eiiiiiiiieiitiie ettt ettt ettt e e e teeeasaabeeeeseeeaeanseaeaanneeaeans 1
123 ............ BDB1340-H123......... KINMOD <.t e e et e e e e e e e aaaaeaa 1
124 ............ BDB1340-H124......... KINMOD <.t e e et e e e e e e e aaaaeaa 2
125............ 04724 ..o (017 SR RP TSP 1
127 ... BDB1340-H127......... RUDDEI ML ... teee ettt e e e e e eaee e 1
128 ............. TS-1503081 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvviiieeeeeeiiiiiieee e M6 X35....coiiiiiie. 2
129............ BDB1340-H129......... C-CliP et 8 1
133 ... BDB1340A-H133....... C-clip for Shaft.........coooiiiii e, 19 1
134............ BDBI1340A-02124 ..... SPACET ..ccceiuteeieeitiee ettt e e ttee e e abte e e s s bae e e s aabeeaeaasbeaaas eeeasabeeeaaneeeeaanreeeaanreaeans 1
135......e BDB1340A-H135....... PIUG. ..o D 1
136............ BDB1340A-H136....... SIGN PIALE ...t et e e e naeeas 1
137 e BDB1340A-H137....... Half Round Cap SCreW .........ccoovvvieeriiieieniiiee e M3X50 ..o, 8
138............ BDB1340A-H138....... SIGN PIALE ...t et e e e e nneeas 1



2.1 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly Il — Exploded View




2.2 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly Il — Parts List

Index No

Part No

TS-1503051 ..............
BB-30212..................
BDB1340-H4.............
0S-709012................

BDB1340-H23...........
BDB1340-H25...........

04115
04114 ...

BDB1340-H40...........
BDB1340-H41...........
04713 ..o
04743 ..o

BDB1340-H112.........
TS-1504041 ..............

Description Size Qty
SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....ccoiviiiiiiiiee e M8 X 10 ..o, 4
Taper Roller Bearing........cccceeevivcvvieeeieeesieiiieeeaeen 60 X110 X 22 ....oeveeennns 1
Ol SEAI ... PG60x80x12............. 1
Ol SEAI ... SG70x90 x12............. 1
Taper Roller Bearing........ccccceeevvvcviieeeeeeesieiiieeeaeen 55x100 X 21 ...ovvveennnnns 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cvvveeeeicviiiieee e, MB X16....cccvvvveeeeeennne, 4
SPINAIE ... D14, 1
K BY . ettt et e eennnnreee 8X7TX18 o 1
SR PP PPPPPPPPIN 6BX6X16 .o 1
Bearing Cover (frONt) ......cuuveiiieee s e 1
Ol SEAI ... 75x100 X 12 ................ 1
O-RING e 125X 3.1 e, 1
Shaft PiN oo XA i 1
SPING it 0.8x11x18..cccuvveeeenns 1
T TSP 1
INUL Lttt ettt et ees —eeeeaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaans 1
GBI .ttt 2M7AT i, 1
PUIBY ..ttt es oara—r— e e e e e e e —aaaaaeaannae 1
SEESCIBW e MG X210 ... 2
L2 TU TS o1 T SRR PRPRIN 1
BUSHING ..eeeei e e e e e a e e e e e aaanan 1
GBI .ttt 2MAAT e, 1
] 0= T = 1
SEESCIBW .o MB X6 ..o 1
O-RING .t 60 X 3.1 oo 1
] 0= T = 1
Bearing COVEN (FAN) ....ccuuuiieiieee e e i ettt e e e e s st e e es ceastteeeeeesessssraaeeeeeeesnnnnns 1
Ol SEAI ... W60 X80 X 8....ccenveeee 1
O-RING et 110X 3.1 e, 1
GBI ..ttt 1.5m50T....cciiieeeeee 1
[T ¢ o T N | PSP 2
(01 11 PO P PP PPPPPPRTPN 3
T U SUUPTTPI 3
Sy ] To [ RRRR 0.6X4X16..ccovuvveeeeenns 3
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvviieieeeeeciiiiieee e MB X18....cccvvvveeeeeei 3
O-RING e B5X 3.1 e 1



3.1 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly Il — Exploded View




3.2 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly IIl — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
8 e TS-1524021 .............. SEESCIEW ..t M8 X 10 ..o 1
15-1........... TS-1540061 .............. UL e M8 i 1
44 ............. 04704 ...oooiiiieen, ECCENtriC SNaft........ooiiii e e 1
45 .. 04103A...ccciiiieiienn. BUSIING ..ttt tee e e e e e e e e naeea s 1
46 .............. 04109A.....cccoeieiiienn. (1oL | ORI 2m>52T, 2m22T.............. 1
A7 e TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X6 oo 1
48 ... O4111A... i, BUSIING ..ttt e tee e e e e e e e e e e aeea s 1
49 ... 04110 ......ccoviviieeneenn, L0 1V, T Y 1 o PSP SPRR 1
50 .. TS-1504071 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvviieeeeeeciiiieeee e M8 X35...coiiiiiiiiee. 1
51 e, 04726 ..oeveeiieiaeiennnn Sl BBV .. e e e e e e b e e aneeas 1
52 i, BDB1340-H52........... SPING 1t IX9X40 i, 1
53 e 04725 ..ooviiiiiieiiennn SNATE e e e e e neeas 1
54 i BDB1340-H54........... CaP NUL. .o MB . 1
55 i, 04733B...cccovieeeiiiennn. KINOD <.t eee e et e e e e e e e e e aaaa e 1
56 .eieinen. 04706 ...coevivreraeiaennn. SNATE s e e e aneeas 1
57 i 04707 .eoeveiiiiaeiiiennn [ F= g Lo |1 USSR 1
58 i, BDB1340-H58........... KINMOD <.t e e et e e e e e e neea e 1
59 i 04104A.....cccoiieennn. (07 1o 1 [ TSRS 1
60 ...cccennenn. BDB1340-H60........... SPING PN oo 5X30 i 1
61 ... 04712 ..o, INPULE SNAFT ... e eee et e e e e e eeneeeens 1
62 .o BDB1340-H62........... K BY ettt 6X6X40 .. 1
63 .. BDB1340-H63........... KBY ettt 5X5X25 i 1
64 ..o TS-1550081 .............. WASHET ... ML2 e 1
65 .. TS-1540081 .............. HEX NUL ... ML2 . 2
66 ...cccnnnen. 04708 ....oceviereeiiiennn. LOF- 1o 1 [T RP TSRO 1
68 ..eeeen. 04709 ...ooiiiiiieeiiienn, SEIUL ettt ettt h et e e eabes Sateeeeaneeeeeaneeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
69 ... 04105A.....ccceeeiieen. Yo To N 1 o T SRR 1
70 o, TS-1482021 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvviieeeeeeciiiiieee e M6 X12 ..o, 3
71, BB-6204ZR ............... Ball BEAriNg .......ccueeeiiiiiiiiiiie et 6204ZR ... 1
T2 e, 042107 ..oeveiiieieeiiennn PUIBY ...ttt eeeeaaiae e e e et e e e ane e e e e ananea s 1
73 e, TS-1524021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt M8 X8 oo 2
75 i, 04106A......ccoeeeiaennn. Yo To N 1 o T SRR 1
76 e TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooevvvvieeeeeeciiiiieee e M6 X20.......cceeeeeeeen. 2
T7 i, BB-6204 ...........cccuu. Ball BEArNG ......vvvvvveeeeeiiiiiiiiiee et 6204 .....cciiiieiiieee e 1
78 e BDB1340A-04108..... PUIBY ....oiieiei ettt ettt ettt e e e tteeaaaeeaeaanneeaeansteeeaanneeaeans 1
80 .. 07 PR SNATE s e e e aeeas 1
82 s 04710 .....cccevvvieeeee. ] 0= T = 1
126............ TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X6 oo 1
131............ TS-1490041 .............. Hex Cap BOlt.........oeieiiieeee e M8 X 25 ... 1
132............ TS-1504041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvviiieeeeeeciiiiieee e MBX20......ceeeeeeeeenn. 1
.................. BDB1340A-02311 ..... Nameplate (NOt SNOWN)........ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e criiiierees ceiiiieeee e e e e s ssneeeeeeesessnennns L
.................. BDB1340A-02304A... Nameplate (NOt SNOWN)........ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i ees ceritireee e e e s s ssineeeeeeeessnenens L
.................. 04308...........ccevveee.... Nameplate (NOt SHOWN)...coeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie et reeeeeesrirreee e e e essinneeeeee L
.................. VB-B32..........ccuvveeee.. V-Belt (N0t ShOWN) ...oeeviveeeiieeciiieiceee e B32 e 1
.................. VB-B33..........cccuvveeee. V-Belt (not shown) ...oeeevveeeeeeeciciieeeeee e B33 1



7.1 Bed Assembly | — Exploded View

17



7.2 Bed Assembly | — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, GHBL340A-01101..... BEA ..ttt ettt ee e e ebeeaeaabeaeaanneeeeeanteeeaannneaeans 1
2 i, GHB1340A-1110....... (o] (o] g == T PRSPPSO 1
3 TS-1550071 .............. WASHET ... O T 3
R GHB1340-1102.......... LCT=T ol =7 (o o [T SRR 1
5, TS-149105 ................ HexX Cap BOlt.......c.eeieiiiiiie e M10 X 35 ...oieeiiiieeeen. 3
(I TS-1490041 .............. Hex Cap BOlt.........ooeeiiiieeee e M8 X 25 ... 4
T o, TS-1550061 .............. WWASKIET ...ttt cee et e e e et e e e e e e e naee e e enees 4
8 i GHB1340A-02703..... End Cover (GHB-1340A ONIY) .....uoiiiiiiiieiiiie i e 1
.................. GHB1440A-02703..... End Cover (GHB-1440A ONlY) ...coiueiiiiiiieeiiiieeeiiie cevieeeessiieeessvieeesieeeesneees L
9 e, GHB1340A-9B .......... SCIEW ...ttt M5 X 8. 3
10 e GHB1340-01112....... PUIBY ...ttt et e e saee e e s e e e e e s nee e e e anaeaeans 1
10A............ TS-1523041 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X 12 .. 1
11, 01203 ...coiiiiiieeeen. RACK. ...ttt eee e e e e b e e e e e e e e aeeaeane 1
12 e GHB1340A-12B......... PN 5X35 e 2
13 . 01204-2...ccccieeeiennn. RECK. ..ttt e s —eeeeanee e e e e e e e e e e e e anaaaeaa 2
14 . 32A1105.....ccceceien. 1070 |- | S SRR 1
15 32A1106......cccevuveeen. 1070 |- | S SRR 1
16 . GHB1340A-1701....... Lead SCreW.....ccoivieieiiiiee et GHB-1340A...........c....... 1
.................. BDB1340A-1701....... Lead SCreW........ccccevieeeeeiiiieeeiiieeesiieeesieeeeeneeee.. BDB-1340A el L
17 e 321728 ..o S PRSPPI 1
18 . 321706 ... (070 |- | S ST RT TSRO 1
19 . GHB1340A-1702....... Feed RO........oooiiiiiiiicc e GHB-1340A........c.cc....... 1
.................. BDB1340A-1702....... Feed ROd.........cccocviriiiiieiiiiic e esieee e BDB-1340A .l L
20 ..., 01707 wevveeeeeeiiieeeann, (272 ST ] o PSP PSRR 1
21 e, GHB1340A-21B ........ SPFNG et IX75X25 e, 3
22 i, GHB1340A-1703....... SNAFL e GHB-1340A........c.cc....... 1
.................. BDB1340A-1703....... Shaft ... BDB-1340A sl L
23 e, 32A1103A ..o 2] = Tod = SO 1
24 .. TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvviieeeeeeiiiiiieee e M6 X22 ..o, 4
25 i, GHB1340A-25B ........ PN 6 X25 i 1
26 .. 32A1710.....ccceeeeee. HANAIE HUD ..o et e e 1
27 i, TS-1524061 .............. SCIEW ...ttt M8 X 28 ...oeiiiiiieiiieanns 2
28 e, O01710A...c.ciiieienen. HEANAIE ..ottt tee e e e e e et e e e e e e e e anneea s 1
28A............ GHB1340A-77........... PN 3 X0 i 1
29 i, GHB1340A-29B ........ KNOD . BM10 X 50......c.cccceviienns 1
30 e, TS-1522031 .............. SEESCIEW ittt M5 X8 .eieiiieeeiiee e 1
1 A 01708 ...coceiiveieeiiennnn (070 |- | SRRSO 1
32 i, 32A1104A ... BIACKEL....... ettt teee e e e e e e e e e anaaaeaa 1
33 GHB1340A-33B......... PN B XT70 i 1
34 TS-1504131 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvvvieeeeeeiiiiiieee e M8 XB65....ceeveeiieee. 1
35 i, 32A1502.......cceevueeen. ] (0o T TR 1
36 e, GHB1340A-36B ........ PN 6 XB5 .. 2
37 o TS-1504121 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvivieeeeeeiiiiiieee e MB XB60......cceeeeeeeeeenn. 2
38 e, 32A1502.......cceevuneen. ] (0o T TR UUPRRTPPR 1
39 i, GHB1340A-39B ........ OIlBall ... 8 3
40 ... 32A1301.....cceeeee. SWILCR BOX .ttt e s teee et e e e e ae e e e e b e e e e aneaaeaa 1
v I TS-1504041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvviiieeeeeeciiiiieee e MBX20.....cceeeeeeeee. 4
42 . TS-1523051 .............. SCIEW ...ttt ettt MB X216 ...oeeeiiiieiiieans 1
43 .. 32A1705.....cceeein. BUSKIING ...t tee e e e e e e e e e e enaeaeaa 1
44 ............. SB-6MM......ccccevieenen. Steel Ball......oeeeiei B e 1
45 .. GHB1340A-45B ........ SPING et IXEX22 .., 1
46 .............. TS-1524041 .............. SCIEW ...ttt ettt M8 X 16 ..eeveeiiiieeiieane 1
47A............ TS-1525021 .............. SEESCIEW ..ttt M10 X212 .o, 1
48 ... 32A1504........oeeeee. SWILCH BOX COVET ...ttt eteeeeste e e s aareeessneeeeeenneeaeans 1
49 s TS-1505051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvivieeeeeccciiiieeee e M1I0X35....ccoiiiiieeee. 4
50 ... TS-1502021 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........cveeeeevicivivieeeee e, M5 X210 ...ccciiiieeeeeeine 4
51 . TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uuvveeeeicivviiiee e M6 X25......cccoeeiii. 8
53 . TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. .. M8 e 4
54A............ TS-1492061 .............. HexX Cap BOlt........ueiiiiieee e M212 X 60 ...oeeeiiiiaeeien. 6
(3 A GHB1340-61B........... PN 6 X30 i 6



Index No Part No

69 ..o, GHB1340-69B...........
70 ... GHB1340A-74B ........
71, TS-1504071 ..............
.................. TS-1504081 ..............
T2 ... TS-1551061 ..............
73 . TS-1551071 ..............
T4 ... TS-1550061 ..............
.................. TS-1550061 ..............
75 .. TS-1504091 ..............
76 oo TS-2360121 ..............

Description

PN,
Set SCrew ......ccceeeennnee
Hex Socket Cap Screw
Hex Socket Cap Screw
Lock Washer................
Lock Washer................
Washer .......cccccceeeeiiins
Washer ........cccoveeeeen.
Hex Socket Cap Screw
Washer .......ccccceveeeiiins

19

M8 x 35 (BDB)
M8 x 40 (GHB)



8.1 Bed Assembly Il — Exploded View

79—

66 —ft

/

20



8.2 Bed Assembly Il — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
52 i, GHB1340A-18701..... Electrical BOX......cc.coiiiuiiieiiiee e GHB-1340A...........c....... 1
52A............ BDB1340A-18701..... Electrical BOX.......cccocouiiiiiiiieeiiiiie e BDB-1340A........ccccueee.. 1
55 i, GHB1340A-55B ........ SCIEW ...ttt ettt MB X 20 ...eeeiiiiieiiiieanns 4
56 .ciiiinnn. GHB1340A-56B ........ UL et MB ... 4
57 i GHB1340A-57B ........ SCIBW ...ttt e M6 X 10 ..eeeeeiiiieiiiieans 4
58 i, GHB1340A-12701..... Splash Guard (serial #11072601A and lower) GHB-1340A ..........cccceeviieeene 1
.................. GHB1340A-12701A .. Splash Guard (serial #11082602A and higher) GHB-1340A...........ccccceeeeeee. 1
.................. GHB1440A-12701..... Splash Guard............cccccceeviiveieniieeeniieeeeceeeeeeeee.. GHB-1440A. ... 1
.................. BDB1340A-12701B... Splash Guard............ccccccevcieieiniieniiieesniieeeeneee.... BDB-1340A...........clll 1
59 i, GHB1340A-01701..... Oil Plate (serial #12042866A and lower) ................. GHB-1340A.......cccceeenne. 1
.................. GHB1340A-01701BJ. Oil Plate (serial #12092867A and higher)................ GHB-1340A...................1
.................. C0632-01727 ............ Ol Plate ......coeeviiiiiiiii e eieeeeeeee. GHB-1440A.
.................. BDB1340A-01701B... Oil Plate (serial #1204B1274A and lower)...............BDB-1340A................... 1
.................. BDB1340A-01701BJ. Oil Plate (serial #1205B1275A and higher) ............. BDB-1340A.................. 1
60 ...cccennen. GHB1340A-02302..... BACK COVEF ......coiiiiiiiiiieeciiee e GHB/BDB-1340A........... 1
.................. CO0636A-01501.......... Back Cover.........cccceevieiiiiiiieiiiiee e GHB-1440A.
62 ..cccvrenn. ZX-8712 ....ccovevenn.. L0 o] 0 1= o 11 T TSP EPR 2
(S TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......vevveeeeiciiviiiee e M6 X14 ... 8
64 ..oeen. GHB1340A-64B ........ PN 10m6 X 40 .....cccuveeennee. 2
65 ..., ZX-8711 ..., [0V o o 1 e SR SPR 2
66 ...cccnnenn. GHB1340A-02105..... Rear Side Plate..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieee e GHB/BDB-1340A.......... 1
.................. GHB1440A-02105..... Rear Side Plate...........cccccceevieieiiieienicee e GHB-1440A il L
67 oo TS-1504031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......vvvveeeeecivviiiee e MBX14.....cooveeeeee. 3
(15 S GHB1340A-68B ........ PN 6 X25 i 2
T e TS-1502041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvveeeeecivviiiee e, M5 X14 ... 2
£ GHB1340A-78B. ........ PN B5X25 i 2
79 i, GHB1340A-02104..... Front Side Plate ..o GHB/BDB-1340A.......... 1
.................. GHB1440A-02104..... Front Side Plate...........ccccccoceceevvieniiiieeescieeeneeee.. GHB-1440A. ... 1

21



9.1 Gear Assembly | — Exploded View

22



9.2 Gear Assembly | — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T, 05101A......cccciiereen, (O 1S 1] T U UPRPRIN 1
2 e, 05715, RIGNE COVET ...t es e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e snaraeeeeas 1
3 05720 ...eeeieiiieeeeen. LTt GOV ...ttt teee e bt e e e e abe e e e aneeaeeanneeaeas 1
T 32A5308........ccvveeee. S 170 0 1= USSR 1
5 e 32A5111A ..o [0 SRRSO 1
[ J T 32A5108A .....cceeueeee [0 SRRSO 1
T, 32A5307....ccccccvrrenn. S 170 1= ST PSSUR 1
8 e 32A5702....cceiieenee. L 3= 1 USSR 1
9 e, 32A5109......ccceeeviene. HANAIE BASE ......eeeiiiiiiei ettt cee et e e et e e e s anae e e e eneeeeenes 1
10 32A5701.....ccciens [0 USRS 2
11, 32A5110......ccceeeeeee. HANAIE BASE ...ttt eeeeate e e e abb e e e st e e e aneeeeanes 1
13 e GHBIL1340A-05106...... COVET .. .eeiiieiieeiiee et e it ateee et e e e e steeesteeeamteeanbeeaatees seeesmteaaseeeanseeaseeanneeanneeanes 1
14 ... 05504 ....ccovveiieeiiens LT TS S USSR 1
15 e 32A5305.....cccceeenne S [0 o 1= OSSN 1
17 s 32A5106......ccceeruenne [0 PSPPSRSO 1
18 . 32A5302.....cccceeinne [T (= SRRSO 2
19 . 32A5103.....cccceeiinne HANGIE ...ttt e e aae e et eeseeeeeeeeneeeaneeeans 1
20 i 32A5306......ccceeruenne S [0 o 1= USRS 1
(YA GHB1340A-G67 ........ Yol R M4 X6 oo 6
(51 I GHB1340A-G68........ TAPEIEA TAP -eeeeeeeeiieeeieeeieeeeee et naee e ZG3/8 .o 2
69 ..o GHB1340A-G69........ Socket Head Cap SCreW..........cvveeeeeiicvivieeeeeeesiiene M8 X 65.....cccvvverreeeninn, 3
70 .., TS-1503061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........ceveeeeeicivivieeeee e M6 X25....cccoiieeeeeeie, 8
T2 i GHB1340A-G72........ PN 5X30 . i 4
73 s GHB1340A-G73........ PN 5X40 . 2
75 e GHB1340A-G75........ KNOD e BM10 X50.....cccceeeuennne 2
TT e GHB1340A-G77 ........ ST o] 10 To [P 0.8X5X25 i 5
78 e TS-1524021 .............. SOCKEt SEE SCIEW ....cooveiiiiiieiiee e M8 X 10 ...ceeeeieaiiaaianns 5
79 i SB-6.5MM................. Steel Ball...oo i B.5 e 5
1510 I GHB1340A-G80........ CoClP et Lo 2
83 i GHB1340A-G83........ O-RING et 40X 3.1 e 2
84 .o GHB1340A-G84........ L@ = 1 oo RS 30 X3 i 2
85 . GHB1340A-G85........ Yol R M3 X6 eeeeeeeiiieeiereiieens 6
86 ..o GHB1340A-G86........ KBY .t B X8 i 1
99 . GHB1340A-05503..... Rubber Mat (GHB-1340A ONIY)......cutiiiieiiieiieeaiies eeeriieeeeieeaieeeeee e eeee e 1
.................. GHB1440A-05503..... Rubber Mat (GHB-1440A ONIY)......cceiiiiaiiieiieaaiies eeesieeesieesieessieesneeesneeene L
.................. BDB1340A-05503..... Rubber Mat (BDB-1340A ONIY) ...cc.uoeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiient cevieeeieeenieeesieeeseeesseeeenees 1
100 ............ TS-1502041 .............. SocKet SEt SCIeW .....cc.eeiiiiiiiieie e M5 X 16 .o 2
101 ............ GHB1340A-05105..... Top Cover (GHB-1340A ONIY).....cciuiiiiiiaiieaiiieaiees eeenieeeseieeseeeeeeeeseeeeneee e 1
.................. GHB1440A-05105..... Top Cover (GHB-1440A ONlY)......ciiiiiaiiieiiieeiieeiis cieeeieeenieeesieeseeseee e L
.................. BDB1340A-05105..... Top Cover (BDB-1340A ONlY) ....cciuiiiiieiiiriiieesieens cerieeeieesseeeeseeeeneeesneeeneees 1
102 ... 05723 ..eiiieeeeeeiene L©0 )T USRS 1
103 ... GHB1340A-G103...... Yol R M4 X8 oo 3
104 ............ 05722 ..oviiieeeeeene [ (= USRS 1
105 ............ GHB1340A-G105...... Yol R M3 X5 i 5
106 ............ GHB1340A-G106...... Yol R M3 X6 eeeeeeeeieeeeieeeienne 6
107 e GHB1340A-G107...... LI oL (= To B I o TSRS ZUA oo 1
108............ 05724 ..o, (O 1B = 1] I T o= USSR 1
109............ 05108.....ccccccvvviiereannn [T = o [T gTo [ d o (USSR 1
110 ..., TS-1502061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........ceveeeeeicivivieeeee e, M5 X 25 ... e, 2
111............ 05305......cccccvvvieeneennn S 170 1= USSR 1
112............ 0 4 SHPPEI St ...ice e e e 1
113 . GHB1340A-G113...... L@ o o SRR 0 B 1
114 ............ GHB1340A-G114...... PN 5X30 . i 2
115 ... 05107 ..eeeeieeiieeeiene [0 USROS 1
116 .. 05304 ...cooieeeieeinne S (o] 1 oSSR 1
117 e GHB1340A-G117...... Oil Sight Glass (GHB-1340A, serial #10052363A and lower).....12mm......... 1
.................. GHB1340A-G117...... Oil Sight Glass (BDB-1340A, serial #1008B1083A and lower)...12mm......... 1
.................. GHB1340A-160M...... Oil Sight Glass (GHB-1340A, serial #10102364A and higher)...M27x1.5...... 1
.................. GHB1340A-160M...... Oil Sight Glass (BDB-1340A, serial #1010B1084A and higher)..M27x1.5 ..... 1
.................. GHB1340A-05306..... Sign Plate (N0t SNOWN).........coiiiiiiiiiiie e rveeeeees e e e e e sssinnneeeeees L
.................. BDB1340A-05301 ..... Sign Plate (N0t SNOWN).........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ccciiieeees ceriiiieeeeeesssnneeeeeesesssnnens L

23



10.1 Gear Assembly Il — Exploded View

24



10.2 Gear Assembly Il — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
21 i 32A5113.....ccieeee (@0 )T USSR 1
22 i 32A5503.....cccceeiienne LT TS SRR 1
23 i 32A5712....cciees S 3= SRR 1
24 32A5710A ... LT | 2.5m30T, 20T................ 1
25 e 32A5719....cccciieee WWASKET ..t e eee et et e e enes 2
27 i 05718 ...ceeieecieeeiene LT | 2.25m, 3.25m, 2.5m24T 1
29 i 0151510 )2 LT TS S SRS 1
110 I 05104 ....oeieeeeeiens 21053113 To [ USRS 1
1 A 05714 ..o, WWASKIET ...ttt e ettt e e e aa e e e e e e e e e enreaeaaes 1
32 i 05716 ...ooeiiieieecienne S 3= 1 SRR 1
33 32A5114........oeee. ENT COVET ...ttt e —eeeiee e e e aeb e e e s aneeeesaneeaeanes 1
1C7/ 32A5504......ccceeene LT TS SRS 1
35 e 32A5716.....ccceenne S 3= 1 USSR 1
36 . 32A5714A ... LT | R 2.5m30T ... 1
37 e 32A5715A ..o LT | R 2.5m20T ... 1
38 i 32A5713A .o LT | R 2.5mA0T . 1
39 e 32A5708.....cccceenenne WWASKET ...t e eaee e et e et e e e et e e enes 2
41 ... 05719 ..oiiiiieeiee, WWASKIET ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e aneeaeanes 2
42 05702 ...coeieeeeeciens LC T | SR 2.25MA0T ..o 1
43 05703 ....ceiieeiieeeiene LC T | SR 3.25M24T ..o 1
44 ... 05704 ...oooieeeeeeene LC T | SR 3.25m22T ..o 1
45 .. 05705 ....ccceeiieeeiens LC T | SR 3.25M21T. i 1
46 ... 05706 .....cceveeeenienne LC T | SR 2.5m36T...ccvveieeieenen. 1
A7 o 0151510 ) LT TS SR 1
48 ... 05103....ccceviviiieereenn, [ F= Lo = SR PRSRI 1
49 .. 05717 i S 0= 1 USSR 1
71, TS-1504031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........ceveeeevicivivieeeee e, MB X16....cccvvvveeeeeennene 5
8l i GHB1340A-G81........ L@ o o SRR 20 e 1
82 i GHB1340A-G82........ L@ o o SR 25 1
87 i GHB1340A-G87 ........ K Y .ttt 5X14 e 1
88 . GHB1340A-G88........ K Y .ttt 5X50 . 1
(51 I GHB1340A-G89........ K Y .ttt 8 X110 i 1
1[0 I BB-6202......ccccccuennee. BEANNG -.eeeieieeiie et 6202 5
92 e BB-6004 .........ccuevn.e. BEAING -.eeeiiieeiii et 6004 ......ooeiieeieeee e 1
9 ... BB-51105.........cccuee. Thrust BEaring .........ccccvvvveeieeeiiiiiieees e ciieeee e 51105, 2
98 ..o GHB1340A-G98........ K Y et I S 1
118 ............ GHB1340A-G118...... ROUN NUL.....ooiiiiiiiiiiie e M24 X 1.5 oo, 2
119, 05713 .., Connecting SIEEVE.........ccovvviiiieee e GHB1340A.......cceeeeene 1
.................. BDB1340A-05713..... CONNECLING SIEEVE........cceeviiiiei e cciiieee e e criieeeees ceriviaeeseessssssnseeessssssnsnnees L
120 ............ GHB1340A-G120...... PN 5X35 . i 4
121 ............ 05707 .eoeveiiiiieeiieen WWASKIET ...ttt ceeit e e e e e e e e ne e e e neee e e enees 1
122 e 05708 ....cccveeieeiene LT | SR 2M30T .o 1
123............ 05709 ...ccoiiiiiiieeeenne INNEE GEAT.....eiiiiiie e 2mM30T .o 1
124 ... 05711 .oveiiiieeeen WWASKIET ...ttt ceeab e e e et e e e ne e e e e nnaee e e enees 1
125 . 05302....cceieeeienainns Ol Light BUSKHING.....ceieeeiiiieiie ettt eeesieeeeee e e e seeeseeeeeee e 1
126 ... 05710 ..eeeiiiieiieeeene D123 1T 1 SO PSP 1
127 e GHB1340A-G127...... PN 5N6 X 14 .o 2
128 ............ GHB1340A-G128...... Yol R M5 X 10 i 2
129............ 05301 ....ccciviiiiieeeeens Sy [Te [T gTe [ 27 T= U o PR SOPPPRRT 1
130 ..., TS-1503031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........ceveeeeeicivivieeeee e MB X12...cciiieeeeeeennee, 6
131 .. GHB1340A-05712..... CoNnecting SIEEVE........ccceiieiiieeiie e GHB-1340A.........ccoeen.... 1
.................. BDB1340A-05712..... Connecting Sleeve...........cccccceeeeevvecvvieeeeeeessicinneen... BDB-1340A....... .l L
133 (055310 1C Bearing HOUSING ....cviiieiiiiiiiiiicc et e s ceririe e e e e e e e ae e e e e e e nnnennes 1

25



11.1 Gear Assembly Il — Exploded View

26



11.2 Gear Assembly Ill — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
21 i 32A5113.....ccieeee (@0 )T USSR 1
22 i 32A5503.....cccceeiienne LT TS SRR 1
50 i, 32A5115....cciiiie 100 I 01V USSR 1
52 i 32A5718A ...cccceee. LT | 2.5m30T, 15T......c.c....... 1
53 i 32A5721A ... LT | 2.25m, 3.25m, 2.5m18T 1
54 i 05701 ...ooeiieeieecienne KBY SNATL......eeeie et e e e e 1
55 e 05505 .....cccoeeiieeiiens LT TS S SRS 1
56 .o 05102 ....ccveveiieeiienne (@0 USRS 1
58 .o 40A5736.....ccceeieeeaneenn LT | RS 1.25m120T, 127T.......... 1
59 i 40A5738.....ccceeieeennnn. @0 SRS 1
(510 I 40A5739....ccceeieean. ST o] = SRS 1
6l ... 321719 oo WWASKIET ...ttt —eernbe e e e e e e e e aee e e e aneeaeanes 1
62 .o 40A5740.....cccceeeeanne. WWASKET ...ttt e e e et e et e et e e enes 2
62A............ 40A5740A .....cueenee. WWASKET ...t —ee et e e e 1
(S I 32A5726A .....cceenee. LT | SR 1.25m48T ... 5
64 ... 32A5119......ccciee, GRAI FIAIME ...t eee e e s e e e e e e e e e e e 1
65 .. 321718 ..o SCIEW FOU. .ttt ettt e ettt e e e aabee +abeeaeaneeeeeanbeeeeanneeeeanneeas 1
4 TS-1504031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........c.cceveeeevicivivieeeee e MB X16....cccvvveeeeeennnn, 4
8l i GHB1340A-G81........ L@ o o SR 20 e 1
82 i GHB1340A-G82........ CoClP et 25 1
87 i GHB1340A-G87 ........ K Y .t 5X14 e 1
88 . GHB1340A-G88........ K Y et 5X50 . i 1
1[0 I BB-6202......cccccueenee. BEANNG ..eeeiiieiiii et 6202 1
91 .. BB-6103......ccccevennee BEANNG -.eeeiiieeiie e 6103, 2
92 i BB-6004 .........cccuevn.e. BEANNG ..eeeiiieiiii et 6004 ......oeeiiieeee e 1
93 ... BB-6302.......cccccevnnnne Thrust BEaring .........ccccvvveeeieeeiiiiiieeee e cvieiee e 6302, 1
95 e GHB1340A-G95........ CClP et 35 e 2
96 .. TS-1540071 .............. HEX NUL ... 1Y 0 R 1
97 i TS-1540081 .............. HEX NUL ... MIL2.oiiiiee e 3
130 .....c..... TS-1503031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew..........ceveeeeviivviveeeeee e MB X12...ccoiiieeeeeeninee, 3
132 e TS-2360121 .............. {0 PR 1
134 .. GHB1340A-G134...... Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cccvevveevieeiieeiieeesee e M8 X 30 ..eeeeiieeiiaeiians 1

27



12.1 Apron Assembly | — Exploded View

28



12.2 Apron Assembly | — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, GHBL1340A-0610LA .. CASHING . .eeeiiutteieitieiaeaittee et e e ettt e e abae e e s aabeeaeaabbeeas beeeeaanbesaansseaesanneaeaanseeaaan 1
3, 06103....ccccevviiierenn, [ [ 107 o P EUR 1
R 06104 ....cocoiiieen. (070 Y= S USRI 1
T o 06107 ..ooeeeiiieeenn. LC ] o TSP 1
8 e 06208 ......cocvvveeeinen. HANAIE HUD ..ot et e e e e 1
9, 06209 .....ccoiiiieeiienn. [ F= 0o 1= TP 1
13 ., 06213 ....oeiiiiiieeen. GBAN PNttt ree —ate e e e e e e e e e aa e e e aneeas 1
16A........... 06415 ... BIFACKEL. ...ttt tee e e e e e e e e e e e enneea s 1
24 . 06222 ....ocovieieeiennn. S 111 == PSSP TUURP 1
25 e 06223 ....ooeiiiieeienn, ShiIft HANAIE ... e 1
28 e 06126 ....ocevvvereeiaennn. BIACKEL......oeeeee ettt tee e e e e e et e e e eae e e e e enaea s 1
29 i 06427 ..oeveeiiaeiiennnn HAIF INUL. ...t e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e enneee s 1
30 ... 06228 ....coveeeviiriaenn. Worm (LH Thread)........ccooceveeeiiiiiiece e 2MAT e, 1
.................. 06228A..........ccccvveee.. Worm (RH Thread) .....ooeeeeeeeeviiiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeenn 2MAT e 1
40 ... 06238 ..o T USRI 1
50 i, 06548 .....ccovviiieinn. Ol FIIEE PIUQ ettt teee e e e et e e e e e e e eenneee s 1
52 .. 06551 ....ccovviiiieeneenn Oil Sight Glass (GHB-1340A serial #10052363A and lOWer) ..........cccccvveveeeeennn. 1
.................. 06551........................ Oil Sight Glass (BDB-1340A serial #1008B1083A and lower) ...........cccecvvveeee. 1
.................. GHB1340A-160M...... Oil Sight Glass (GHB-1340A serial #10102364A and higher).....M27x1.5 ......... 1
.................. GHB1340A-160M...... Oil Sight Glass (BDB-1340A serial #1010B1084A and higher)...M27x1.5 ......... 1
53 e 06553 ...ccciiiieieeiiiennn KNOD . M8 X 40 ... 2
54 i Z06554 .......ccvveenenn PIUG A e teeeaaae e e e e are e e e aaaeaeaanaaea s 1
57 . 06257 .coveevviiiiieneenn LS ] o USSR 1
58 .. 06258......cccccvvvveereennn S ] o SOOI 1
59 i 06260 .....ccevvveeeaniannn. [ TR RUUPPTRTPPRN 1
62 .o TS-1503031 ......ccceueee Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cevveeeeecivviiieee e M6 X12 ..o, 4
63 .. TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvveeeeiciiviiieee e M6 X16......ccceeeeeeeen. 1
64 ... TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......vvvveeeeeciiiiieeee e, M6 X25......ccceiiie. 2
65 .. TS-1504061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......vvvveeeevciiviiieee e MBX30...oeeeeeeeeeee. 4
67 e GHB1340-A67........... SCIEW ...ttt M5 X16 ..o, 3
(15 S TS-1523041 .............. SEESCIEW ittt ME X 12 .. 2
4 TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW ittt MB X6 oo 3
73 e, TS-1522051 .............. SEESCIEW ittt M5 X16 ..o, 3
T4 GHB1340-A74........... SEESCIEW ittt MB X35 ... 1
75 i, TS-1523031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt ME X 10 .o, 1
79 i, GHB1340-A79........... PN 5X20 i 2
8l .. GHB1340-A81........... PN 5X32 i 1
83 . GHB1340-A83........... PN 8N6 X 12 ... 2
84 .. GHB1340-A84........... OHIET e 8 e 2
87 i TS-1540031 .............. HEX NUL. .. M5 e 3
88 .. TS-1540041 .............. HEX NUL. .. MB ..o 2
96 ..oeveenen. SB-5MM.....ccccovviiennn. Steel Ball......o.eeeiiie e D e 2
98 .. GHB1340A-A98........ PIUG . . ZUA e 1
108............ 06261 ......cccccvvvveerennnn Half Nut Controlling Shaft............oocciiiiiiiiies e 1

29



13.1 Apron Assembly Il — Exploded View

30



13.2 Apron Assembly Il — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
2 06102 ....cceviriiaeiiiennn. HaNAWNEEL ...t et 2
5A. . 06105A......ccoveeeennn. HUD et ce e et e e e e e e e e e e e nr e e e nes 1
10, 06510 ...cccccvviiiirinnnn, L0 1= = {1 o USRI 1
11, Z06111 ... {017/ SRR 1
12 . 06212 ..o SNAFL e 15M1AT ..o, 1
14 . 06214 .....ooeeieenn. Gear Shaft ... 1.5m13T..ccoiiiiiieeen. 1
15 06215 .....coviiieieeiiennn. (1oL | U RRPRR 1.5m60T....coeeiiireen. 1
16 .. 06216 ....oceovveraeiaennnn SNATE e e e e e e e aneeas 1
17 . 06417 ..ocoeviiaeiennnn (070 |- | S SRR 1
18 .. 06218 .......ccvveveeiennnn (1oL | TR 1.5m30T...cceieiiieeeee. 1
19 .. (01572 RS IR (1oL | U 1.5m40T...coooeeiieeeee. 1
22 i 06220 ...coceviiereeiiennn. (1oL | RPN 1.5m46T...cccoeiiieee. 1
23 06421 ....oooviiaennn. SRIFE FOTK .. e 1
26 .. GHBL1340A-06704..... GEAI......ueiieitiiiee ittt ettt e e abee e e eaaeee s 1.5m40T ..o, 1
1 A 06429 ....ccoviiiieeiennn. (1oL | RPN 2M22T e 1
32 i, GHBL1340A-06714..... SNATL......oiiiiiii et beee e e raeee e e aee e e e aneeaeanraeaeas 1
33 e 06231 ...coeviiiiieeiiennnn (1oL | ORI 1.5ml18T...cocoiiiiiieee. 1
34 06232 ...coeiiiiiaiiiennnn SNATL e s e e e aeeas 1
41 ... (0167221 I SO BW ettt ettt ettt ettt e e bt e et e e e e aabee Shbeeeeaneeeeeaneeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
42 TS-1550041 .............. WWASKIET ...ttt ceeeaeee e e e e e e e e e e aneeaeanes 1
43 .. 206241 ... WVASKNET ettt e e beeeaae e e e e ae e e e e aaeeaeanaeeaean 1
44 ............. 06242 ... WWASKIET ...ttt e ettt e e e aae e e e e aee e e e aneeaeanes 1
56 .eieinen. 06556 ....ocevvvereriiiennnn [ F= g Lo |1 USRI 1
60 ...cceeeeenn. TS-1502031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovivviiieeeeeeiciiiieee e M5 X12 .., 2
61 ... TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW it MB X6 .o 1
64 ..o TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovcvvvviieeeeeeciiiiieee e M6 X25......ccoeiiie. 3
69 ..o, TS-1503021 .............. SCIEW ...ttt ettt M6 X210 ..eeeeeiiiieiiiieens 2
70 e, TS-1522011 .............. SEESCIEW .t M5 X6 oo, 2
T2 i, TS-1523031 .............. SEESCIEW .t ME X 10 .o, 1
7 e, GHB1340-A77........... SCIBW ...ttt ME X 12 .. 1
£ GHB1340-A78........... PN 3X25 i 1
80 .. GHB1340-A80........... PN 5X30 i 2
82 i, GHB1340-A82........... PN B5X25 e 3
84 .. GHB1340-A84........... OHIET e 8 e 1
92 i, GHB1340-A92........... O-RING .t 20X 2.4 i 2
95 i, GHB1340-A95........... K Y s AS X 18, 1
99 i, GHBL1340A-06732..... SNATL ... ..o e e e at e e e e e e snae e e e aneeaeaa 1
100............ GHBL340A-06114..... WASKET ...coiiitiiiiitiie ettt ettt e e beeaeabteeeaeeeeeeanseeeaanneeaeaas 2
101 ............ GHBL1340A-06734..... GEAI ... ueiieiiieiee ettt ettt bee e e eaaee s 1.5m20T, 36T................ 1
102............ GHBL340A-06115..... COIIAI .. .eeiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e e st e e e beeaeabeaeaaseeeeeanseeaaanreaeans 1
103............ GHB1340A-A103....... SNAFEPIUG «. s e 1
104 ............ GHBL1340A-06731..... GEAI......eeiieiiiieee ittt e s bee e eaeeee s 1.5mM24T. i, 1
105............ GHBL340A-06113..... COIIAI .. .eeiieiiiiiie ettt ettt e e et er e e beeaeabeaeaaseeeeeasneeaaanseeaans 1
106............ GHBL340A-06111..... WASKET ...ciiitiiieitiie ettt ettt ettt ee e e beeaeabteeeaseeeeeanneeeaanneeaeans 1
107 ... GHB1340A-06112..... SNAft PIUQ .....eoiiiiiiieieee et et e et e e e e e e e eneee e 1
109............ GHB1340A-A109...... K BY et 5X12 i 1

31



14.1 Apron Assembly Il — Exploded View

66

14.2 Apron Assembly Ill — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
5, Z06105........ccccuvveeenn. Threading Dial BOAY ........c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiec et eeee e e e iaraaee e 1
[ J 06206 .....ccccveeeieeannen. {0 =Y P SPR 1
35 ., 06233 ..o, Threading Dial Shaft...........cooiiiiiiiii et e 1
1C1 BT 06236 .....cceveeieeiienns LT | RS IM32T i 1
39 s 06237 oo ] 0= T = 2
66 ...ccceeeeen. TS-1504101 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvviiieeeeeeciiiiieee e M8 X50.....cccevieeieeen. 1
84 . GHB1340-A84........... L@ 1Y SR R 1
86 ..o GHB1340-A86........... LOCK WaShET ... MB .. 1
89 . TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL ... M8 . 1
91 i GHB1340-A91........... RIVET. ..t B X8 i 1

32



15.1 Micro Carriage Stop Assembly — Exploded View

15.2 Micro Carriage Stop Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o GHBIL1340A-01707 ... DIAL....eieieeeee ettt ettt et es —eeesaeeanseeeanneeaneeeneeanneeanns 1
2 e GHBI1340A-MS02 ..... PiN..eeiii et B3X6.eeiieeiiieeieeiiene 1
C I GHBIL340A-01716..... AXIE .ottt ettt et e te e e ete e —teesaeeaaseeeaneeeaneeaneeanneaanns 1
A GHBIL340A-01107 ..... STOP -eeeiuteteiteeeauteeateeateeeateeeaeteeateeaateeeateeeaseeeanteeaasees eeesneeaaseeeanneeanseeanseeanneeans 1
5 ZX-03302 .....cceevuienen. INAICALOr PIALE......coi it e e e ee e 1
I ZX-MS06........cerenee. PN s G - T 2
T e TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEE SCIEW ..o M6 X 20 ..ceieeieeiieeianns 1
8., GH1340A-01108....... Clamping PIAte ........uvviiieiiiiciie e cree e s s s 1
(S I TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uuveveeevciiviiieee e M6 X20......cceeveeeeen. 2

33



16.1 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide | — Exploded View

34



16.2 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide | — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
C I 07103 ....ccieeieeeieenne SWIVEL SHAE ...t e e ree e e e eee e e 1
A 07104 ....ooeieeeee, e TR 1o U S 1
5 e 070 I 5 R (@0 [ USRS 1
I 074 I o T USRS 1
12 s 07205 .....ccceeieeeiens ST o] = USRS 1
13 ., 07206 ....ceevveeeeaiannn. HANAIE BASE ...ttt eee et e e et e e e s eie e e s aneeaeenes 1
14 .. 07207 ..oeveeiiiaeen. HaNdIe Shaft.........ooi et e 1
15 . s 07209 ....ccoieiieeiiens S (o] ISP 1
16 . 07210 i ST o] = SRS 1
17 e, 07212 ..o, L0 =g = {1 o USRI 1
18 .. 07213 ..o Ball HANAIE ...ttt cee e e e e e 1
19 . 07214 .o, HANGIE ...ttt e eae e e e e e see e e teeeaeeeaneeens 1
23 e 07221 ..o L USSR 2
29 i 07233 .o WWASKIET <.ttt e enbe e e e e e e e e e aee e e e anreaeaaes 1
30 .. 07234 ..o, POSE BASE ...ttt e e e e s eeas 1
32, 07237 v, GID AQJUSEING SCIEW .eeeiiiiiiciiiiiie et cries ceee e s i e e e e e e s sanrreaeaaeeeas 2
37 e 07430 ....ciiieeieeiens L USSR 1
38 i 07508 .....ccveeieeienne 180 o TSP TPURUTR 1
49 s TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uevveeeeiciviiiieee e, M6 X20......cceeeeeeeen. 2
53 i TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .t MB X6 oo 1
55 e TS-1523031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt M6 X 10 ..eeieieeiieeeeenn 3
57 i TS-1524011 ..o SEESCrEW ..t M8 X8 .eeieieeiieeeiiee e 1
(510 I TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M8 . 2
61l .. TS-1550061 .............. WASHET ... Y R 1
62 .o GHB1340-62T........... Yol RS M10 X 40 ..eeiiiieiieeinns 8
63 . GHB1340-63T........... ST o] 10 To [P STR 0.6 X4AX 18 ..oovieeeeieenen 1
66 ...ceennnne GHB1340-66T........... PN s BX16 i 1
69 .. GHB1340-69T........... S F UL ST Ty To [ USROS 2
.................. GHB1340-TSA........... Top Slide Assembly W/o TOOI POSt.........cccccvveeiiiiiiis v cciiiiee e
70 i 07545 ...ooiiieieeeiee Yol SRR M8 X 20 ..eeiaeieeiieeieens 1
88 . GHB1340-88............. Ol Ball ..o B e 1

35



17.1 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide Il — Exploded View

QoI

23 :
AN

36



17.2 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide Il — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
i (00 i Saddle (GHB-1340A serial #07061685A and lower) ........cccccceveeeviiiiiieeeeeens 1
(BDB-1340A serial #0706B0764A and IOWEr) .......ccccceeevviveeeeciivieeennn. 1

......... GHB-1340A-04101A ......... Saddle (GHB-1340A serial #07071686A and higher)...........cccccvviieiiniienen 1
(BDB-1340A serial #0707B0765A and higher) .......cccccvvveeeiinnnnee. 1

2 07102 ...coeiiiiieeiieen, CrOSS SHUE ...t ottt e e e e e e e sbe e e e e are e e e aneeas 1
T, 07120N...cccceeiiiirinnnn. BeArNG HOUSING ...vvviieeiiiiiiiiie ettt e es cvsitiaeeeeesessanaaeeeeeeeesnnnnnns 1
8 i 07123 .., S L1« SRRSO 1
9 e 07131 e, LC ] o TSRS 1
10, 07132 e S L1« TSRS 1
11 .. 07141 ..ooevveeeiiin. Front Strip (GHB-1340A serial #07061685A and lower)...........ccccvvveeeeeeinnneee, 1
(BDB-1340A serial #0706B0764A and IOWer) ........cccoeeveeeeeeinnnnee, 1

.................. C0632-04111A.......... Front Strip (GHB-1340A serial #07071686A and higher) ..........cccccccvvcvinnnn. 1
(BDB-1340A serial #0707B0765A and higher)........ccccvvveeennes 1

20 e, 07216 ..oeeeeieieeienenn (0] |- | SRRSO 1
24 . 07222N..cccoiiienennn. INAEX RING. ..ttt —ee et e e e aee e e e e aneeee e aneeeeanes 1
25 i, 07224 ... PIALE. ... e eee e e e e e e e e aaaea s 2
27 i 07227 .eoevaiiieeenn PIALE. ... e eee e e e e e e e e e aaeea s 2
28 e 07229N.....ccciiiiiennn. SO BW ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e e bttt e et e e e e eabee Shteeeeaneeeeeabeeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
1., 07236 ..uvveveeeeiiriiennn. GID AQJUSEING SCIEW .eevieeiiiciiiiee et ses ceeeesiirareeeeesessnaaaeeaaeeenans 2
34 07239 ..oeiiiiieeiien, (€110 IS] 1] o TSP 2
35 e, 07240 ...cocoveieeienen. LI =0 L PR UPRRUPPRTN 2
36 i, 07415N.....ccceieenn. BIOCK ... e e a e nes 1
39 i, 07526 ...coeviviereeiiiennnn L AT o 1= PSSP 2
40 ... 07528 ...coeiiieieeiiiennnn L AT o 1= PSSP 2
44 ............. GHB1340-44T........... SCIBW ...ttt MA X12 i, 8
45 s TS-1504051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvviieeeeeeiiiiiieee e MBX25.....coeiiii. 2
45A............ TS-1551061 .............. Lock Washer ... M8 .. 2
46 .............. GHB1340-46T........... SCIEW ...ttt M8 X 20 .. 3
A7 e GHB1340-47T........... SCIBW ...ttt M8 X 20 ... 4
VRS S TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvivieeeeeeiiiiiieee e M6 X16.....cceeeeeeee. 1
50 .. TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvviieeeeeeciiiiieee e M6 X25......ccoeiiiee. 2
52 i TS-1504031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvvieeeeeeeiiiiiieee e MBX16....ceeeeeeeeeee. 1
54 i TS-1523021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X8 oo 1
56 .eiiiinen. TS-1523071 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X 25 ... 5
58 i, TS-1524021 .............. SEESCIEW .t M8 X 10 ..o 1
59 i, TS-1540041 .............. HEX NUL ... MB ..o 4
61 ... TS-1550061 .............. WASHET ... M8 e 1
61A............ GHB1340-65T........... J AT T =T RSP RRUUPPRRRR 1
64 ..o, GHB1340-64T........... OIlBall ... 8 5
67 e 07530 ...ceeiiiiiieeeien. GAN SNAT ... i e 1
70 i, TS-1504041 .............. SCIEW ...ttt ettt M8 X 20 ...eeeiiiiieiiiieanns 1
4 07531 ..oeveiiiieeien, [ F= g o |1 USSR 1
T2 e, 07532 .ccivieiceciiiineannn, Compound HaNAIE..........cc.uuviiiiee et ceviir e e e e e e e 1
T3 s 07533 .. ] 0= T = R 1
T4 07534 ..o, [ TR UUPPUPPRN 1
75 e, 07535 ..oeiiiiieieeiiennn SEESCIEW ittt M3 X8 oo 1
76 e 07536 ...ooeeeiieeeaienn. K BY et 5X5X30 i 1
TT e, BB-8101......ccccceuneee Thrust BEaring .........ccccvvveeeieeeiiiiiiieen e eiineee e 8101, 2
78 oo 07538 ..ccccevviriiieneennn BeAring HOUSING ...vcviiieii ittt e s cvriteee e e e e e e sara e e e e e e e nnnenees 1
79 . 07539 ..cccceiiiiiiiieneenn, Bearing DUSE COVEL ......c..uuiiiiiee ettt e es cetiiae e e e e s ssnarraeeeeeeeennnenees 1
80 .. 07540 ...coeiiieieeiiennn, WWASKIET ... ettt eeeae e e e e e e e e ae e e e e naee e e enees 1
8l .. 07541 ..o, SEAN WASHET ...t e e e e s e e nae s 1
82 ... 07542 ..cooeeeeeeirennn. [0 Yo ¢ o T N [ | S PEPRR 1
83 ... BB-8104 ...........ccouu. Thrust BEaring .........ccccvvveeeieeeiiciiiieee e ciieeee e 8104 ... 1
84 .. GHB1340-84............. TAPEr PN i 8 XA40 i 2
85 i GHB1340-85............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ccvevvicvviieeiee i M8 X50.....cceeeeeieien. 1
86...cccuvenn. GHB1340-86............. LOCKING WASKNET .....ccciiitieiee ettt ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnenees 1
87 i, GHB1340-87............. SCIEW ...ttt M5 X 20 .eeiiiiiiiieeiiieenns 1
88 .. GHB1340-88............. OIlBall ... B 1
91 ., GHB1340A-04789E .. Stop Pin (GHB-1340A for serial #07071686A and higher) ...........ccccceeviieene 1

37



18.1 Tailstock Assembly | — Exploded View

38



18.2 Tailstock Assembly | — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T, Z08101....ccceeeeeinnee, (O 1S 1] oo SRR PRPRIN 1
2 e, Z08102.....ccccevverirnnnn. [ F= 0 L= @0 )Y USRI 1
3 08103 ...cceeiiiiieeiienn, HANA WNEEI ...ttt eeeee et e e e e 1
T o 08202 ....cceiiiieeeinn. QUIIL ettt e ettt e teeeeaner e e e e nnre e e e ane e e e e ananeaean 1
8 e Z08203......ccveeeiennnn SO BW .ttt ettt ettt a et e e h et e et e e e e aabee Sateeeeaneeeeeaneeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
9 GHB1340-09TS......... WVASKNET .ttt et e s et e e et e e e ane e e e aae e e e e naeeaean 1
10, Z08205......ccoceeeeiennnn SCIEW ...ttt M8 X 20 ...ueeiiiiieieiiieanns 1
11, 08206 .....cevvvereeiaennnn SO BW ..ttt ettt ettt e e h et e e et bt e e e abee Skteeeeaneeeeeaneeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
12 e 208207 ..coeeivieieiennnn Y= PSRRI 1
13 .. 08208 ......cccvveveeriennnn SNATE s e e e e e aneeas 1
14 . 08209 .....coviveieeiiennnn SO BW ettt ettt e e e h et e e et e e e e eabee Shteeeeaneeeeeanneeeeaanneeeeaneeas 2
21 i, 08401 ....ceeeiiiieen. UL ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e asbeeaeas £eesnaeeeeabreeeaanneeeeanreaeane 1
22 i, 08402.....ccccvccvvvrerennn, [0 1= = {1 o P EUR PP 1
23 e 08403 ....cceiiiiieeiienn, PIVOL BIOCK ...ttt ettt eeeeiee e e e e e e s e e e e anneeeeenes 1
26 .. (0151570 1 R [ F= g To |1 USRI 1
29 i, GHB1340-29TS......... Handle ... M8 X 40 ... 1
31 TS-1501031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvveeeeiciiviiiee e MAX10 ..., 3
32 i TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uevveeeeeciiiviieee e M6 X16......ccceeeeeeee. 4
33 TS-1522061 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt M5 X 20 .. 1
34, TS-1523031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X8 oo 1
35 i, GHB1340-35TS......... SEESCIEW ..t M10 X 45 ..o, 3
36 i, GHB1340-36TS......... SCIEW ...ttt M8 X35 .. 1
37 e, TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL ... M8 e 1
39 i, GHB1340-39TS......... KBY ettt AX15 . e, 1
42 . BB-51102......ccccevnee BEANNG ..eeeiieiie e 8102 . 1
46 .............. GHB1340-43TS......... OIlBall ... 8 e 3
.................. 208201...................... Live Center (not shown)..........ccccceveeeeeevccinveeeeeee . MT3 e 1
.................. 8404 ......coeeeveevveeeee. ArrOW Plate (NOt SNOWN) .ooeoiiiiiiiiiiic et eveeeeeessirreeeeeeesssnnnneeeeees L
.................. 8405..........cccccvvveeee... Scale Plate (NOt SNOWN) ..coooooiiiiiiiiii et e eessirreee e e e e e ssinneeeeees L

39



19.1 Tailstock Assembly Il — Exploded View

30

19.2 Tailstock Assembly Il — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T 08104 ...ccoveeeevieeann, ClamP PIALE ...t res —ee e e e e e e e 1
5 08105.....cccevrreriieninnne B S ..t e e 1
15 s 08211 ..o COAT <. bbb 1
16 .o 08212 ....ccvviriiiiieinne ST (= PP P P UROPTO 1
19 s 08213 ....ccoeerieeriieienns SRAFE .. s 1
20, 08214 ..o [ PSSRSO TP PPPPRRPRTTRO 1
30 i GHB1340-30TS......... KNOD <. M10 X 50 ..cccvviiiiiieinne 1
38 i TS-1540081 .............. HEX NUL ..o MI2.iiie 1
40 ... TS-2360121 .............. WASKET ..t MI2. i 1
41 . GHB1340-41TS......... PN BX25 i 1

40



20.1 Follow Rest — Exploded View

1

20.2 Follow Rest — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o GHB1340-1FR........... [ To] o T SRR 2
2 e GHB1340-2FR .......... PN I i S 2
C I 10208 ....cceeeiiienne BUSKING -t eeee e enes 2
A 10204 ... ST od = SRR 2
5 e 102071 ..o SIBEBVE ...ttt te oteeaeeeaaaeeeaneeeanteeaaeeaneean 2
6. 10401 ..., 2] = TSI T 0o =T S PEPRR 2
T o TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X 8 .o 2
S T TS-1540041 .............. L SR MB .o 2
9 e TS-1523051 .............. SEESCIEW .t MB X 16 ..ceeeeeeieeanennn 2
10, 10104 ... 2 YT OF= 1] 1] oo [ U PERR 1
1. TS-1504071 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......uvvveeeeecivviieeee e, M8 X35...oiiiiiiiiee. 2
.................. GHB1340-FR ............ FOllow Rest COMPIELE........ccciiiieiiie e ceies ceeeesceiiieee e e e ssinreeeeeeeenen

41



21.1 Steady Rest — Exploded View

42



21.2 Steady Rest — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o GHB1340-1FR........... [ To] o TSRS 3
2 e GHB1340-2FR .......... PN 3X18 i 3
C I 10203 ..o BUSKING ...t ee e e 3
A 10204 ... ST od = USSR 3
5 e 102071 oo SIBEBVE ...ttt te —eeeeeeeanaeeeaneeeanteeaaeeaneean 3
6. 10401 ..., 2] = TSI T T o =T P EUR PP 3
T o 10205 ... LOCK KNOD ...t e et e e e e 1
S T TS-1540041 .............. SR MB .o 3
9 e TS-1523051 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X 16 ..ceeeeeeieeanennn 3
10 TS-1540041 .............. N L SR MB .o 1
11, GHB1340-11SR......... 270 )| TR M6 X 30 ..ceeeieeiieeeennn 1
12 e 10206 ...ccveveereieenne PIVOL BOI.....eee ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e aeeenaee e 1
13, 10102 2 YT O 1] 1] oo [ RPN 1
14 TS-1540081 .............. SRR MI2. e 1
15 s TS-1550081 .............. FlIat WaSher ........oceiiiiiiieee e ML2.ooiiieeeeee e 1
16 . TS-1523021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt MB X8 .o 3
17 i, 10103, (01 =T 0 o1 o T o o 1S PSR OPSURS 1
18............ TH1340-18SR........... ClAMP SCIEW ...ttt e e e —eeeesisar e reeeeeeasnarreeeaaeeanas 1
19 .. 10101 ..., LI o =T 1] o USSR 1
20 i GHB1340-20SR......... PN 5X25 e 1
.................. GHB1340-SR............ Steady ReSt COMPIELE........cccuviiiiiiee e ccriis ceeeesssiirree e e e ssnnreeeeeeeenen

43



23.0 Additional Parts (Not Shown)

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. GHB1340-FP............ Face Plate............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiciniiivien. 127 D14
.................. GHB1340-TBC.......... TOOI BOX COMPIELE .....cevieeiiiiiiiiiiee et seiiee ceaeesssiireeeeeessnnnneeeeeeeennes
.................. 321449 ... CAUCK e 673 JAW e L
.................. 321430 ..ccciiiiiieeiieeee. CHUCK e 87 A JAW e L
.................. GHB1340A-CG1....... Change Gear ........cccccccveeeiiiciieeeeeeeessciiieeeeeeessniennns 1.25MA4AT e 1
.................. GHB1340A-CG2.......Change Gear .........ccccccveeeiiiiiiieeneeeesssiiineeneeennsnennns 1.25MA8T e 1
.................. GHB1340A-CG3....... Change Gear .........cccccccveeeiieiivieeneeeesssiiieeeneeesnnnennns 1.25M33T e 1
.................. GHB1340A-CG4 .......Change Gear .........ccccccvveeeiiiiiiieeneeeesssiiieeeneeennnnennns 1.25MAGT e 1
.................. GHB1340A-CG5....... Change Gear ........cccccccveeeiiiciiieeeeee e ssiiieenee e 1.25M52T e 1

24.0 Additional Electrical Components (Not Shown)

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. BDB1340-QS1.......... Main Power Switch (BDB-1340A ONlY) ......ocviiiiiiies e 1
.................. BDB1340-QS1-A....... Faceplate for Power Switch (BDB-1340A Only) ...... «occccveeeeeeviiiiiieeeeeeeiiiennn 1
.................. BDB1340-QS1-B....... Knob for Power Switch (BDB-1340A ONly)......ccccceet weveriiiieieiieeeeriieee e 1
.................. 321320...........c......... Motor (2HP, 1Ph, 60HZ 230V only for GHB-1340A/1440A).......ccccccvveeneennn 1
.................. GHB1340-MP............ MOEOF PUIBY ..ottt eteeesieeeeesseeeessneeeesnnneeees L
.................. 321321..........ceenueee... Motor (2HP, 1Ph, 60HZ 230V only for BDB-1340A) ......cccocceveeviieeeniiieeenenn. 1
.................. BDB1340-MP ............ MOLOF PUIBY .......euiiiiiiiii ettt eeeessiieeeesiee e e ssieeeesseneeeeee L
.................. GHB1340-C............... Capacitor (same wWith BDB-1340A).........ccccceeeeiiiiiinr veeeeiiiiiiieeeeeesssinnneseseeeennes 1
.................. GHB1340-CC............ Capacitor Cover (same wWith BDB-1340A) ........cccccct weveeeiiiiiiinireeeesisiiineeeeeennn 1
.................. GHB1340-CSF.......... Centrifugal Switch Fixture (same with BDB-1340A) ........cccccceeveeviiiiiiieennnennn 1
.................. GHB1340-CSR.......... Centrifugal SWItCh ROLOI...........uvviiieiiiiiiiiiece s cciis cveeeeceiieee e ssinreeee e
.................. BDB1340-CSR.......... Centrifugal SWItCh ROLOr .........ccociiiiiiiiiiiec e ccciiiiies ceeiiieece e esireee e e e ssienens L
.................. GHB1340A-EBC. ....... Electrical BOX COMPIELE.........c.uviiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiee e ceiiies cveeesisiiiieeeesssssisnneeeeeeeennn L
.................. BDB1340A-EBC........ Electrical BoOX COMPIELE. ........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiciiiieeies cvriiiieeeeeesssiineeeeeessssnenens L
.................. GHB1340A-18701..... Electrical BOX (DAr€) ........cccccciiiiiiieeiiiiiieiiiee s seiiies ceeeesisiniineeeesssssnnnsseseesnnnes 1
.................. BDB1340A-18701 ..... Electrical BOX (DAre) ........ccuvvivieeiiiiiiiiiiiie s ccciiiieies cvviiiiieeeeesssinneeseeessssnsnnnns L
.................. GHB1340-JB............. MOtOr JUNCHION BOX......uiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt e eiiiees eveeessieeesssneeessnneessnnneeees L
.................. BDB1340-JB ............. MOtOr JUNCHION BOX ... ..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiie e eiiee e eiiiee e eeeeeeiieeesieeeessnneeeessnneaeenee L
.................. GHB1340A-RSB ....... ROtary SWItCh BOX ......c.eeiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiie et civeeesasiieeeseeeeessneeessnneeees L
.................. GHB1340A-SP........... Electric Switch Plate (GHB-1340A/1440A ONlY)...... «ococeeiiiieeiiiee e 1

45



26.1 Electrical Schematic — BDB-1340A

47

QS
1~230V,60HZ
tn TC
L ' 1
(o i ]
A
‘ ! 230V 110V
oty
5 ] 0 KA\ SQs ;—}
i
4\¢ ¢
%5 ) N\ kM N\ KMz :
|(‘ |
g | =
=)
o }t_J =]
G
= 3 5
o L]
g i KMz7KM1b'
=
U|Us ) Z
! 000 5 fl,: L
. M
1~
o PE ) - KA KM:  KM:
1
26.2 Electrical Schematic Parts List — BDB-1340A
Index No Part No Description Size Qty.
1. GHB1340-KAl .......... REIAY. . eviiiee e CA2-DN140........cccee..... 1
2 e GHB1340-KML1.......... A.C. CONLACTON ...eeveeiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeees LC1-D259......ccceeeeennnnnn. 1
3 e GHB1340-KM2.......... A.C. CONACTON ...eeveeiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeees LC1-D259......ccceeeeennnnnn. 1
4 i, GHB1340-TC ............ Control Transformer........ccooccvvveevie e JBK3-63...cceveeeiiiieenn. 1
5 GHB1340A-SQ2........ Stroke SWItCh.........ovvvviiii e, LXW5-11D1 .................. 1
6 GHB1340A-SQ3........ Stroke SWItCh.........ovvvviiii LXW5-11D1 .................. 1
A GHB1340-XT1........... WIiriNg BOArd........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiee e JHY1-32..ciiiiiiiiinnns 1
8 i GHB1340-XT2........... WIiriNg BOArd........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiee e N | o I 1
(S T GHB1340-XB ............ Copper Plate (for grounding) .........ceeeeiiiciiiiieieeiiiis cevereeees e e essinaneeee s 1



Replacement Parts

To order parts or reach our service department, call 800-274-6848 between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.
(CST), Monday through Friday. Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your product available

when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

CC-GHB1340A Collet Closer — Exploded View




CC-GHB1340A Collet Closer — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Quantity
1o, CC13GHB-01E........ Sleeve Coupling........ccuuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 156MM..eiiiiiiiiienn, 1
2 CC13BD-02............. COoUPIING e 1
I AT CC13BD-03............. HeX SOCKEL CaP SCIEW.....ceeviiiiiii et aeeaeeees 3
i CC13BD-04 ............. AATDOT L e 1
S5 CC-05H.....cc.ovveviieens Draw Bar........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e A77TMM ., 1
B CC13BD-06 ............. BUCKIE .. 3
T, CC13BD-07 ............. P e 3
8 CC13BD-08 ............. BUCKIING PIALE ...ttt 1
(S IO CC13BD-09............. SPING i 1
10, CC13BD-10............. P e 1
1. CC13BD-11 ............. Steel Ball......oooo 1
12, CC13BD-12 ............. OUIWAI FIANGE ... 1
13, CC13BD-13............. HeX SOCKEL CaP SCIEW.....ceeuiieiiii ettt e e eeens 3
14....een. CC13BD-14 ............. Bearing Shafl ...........iiiii e 1
15, . CC13BD-15............. Ball BEANNG.....ccoieiiiiiiiie e 1
16...ccounnenn. CC13BD-16 ............. Bearing STaNd ........uuiiiiiiie e 1
17, CC13BD-17 ............. LOCKING NUL ...ttt 1
8., CC13BD-18............. COMIAT i 1
19, CC13BD-19............. Retaining RiNg (EXTErNal)..........oi i 1
20 CC13BD-20 ............. Bearing BOAY.........uuuiiiioiiieii e 1
21 CC13BD-21 ............. SOE SCIBW...cciiiiiii ittt 2
220 CC13BD-22............. HEX INUL . L1t enee 2
23 CC-23LN..eeviiieeiieenns Fixed Seat (Iength)...........cccccvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 200L....ccoiiiiiiiiii, 1
24 ... CC13BD-24 ............. HeX SOCKEL Cap SCIEW......uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 3
25, CC13BD-25............. COoUPIING .. 2
26............. CC13BD-26 ............. SPECIal PiN .o 2
27 i CC13BD-27 ............. SCrEW BOlt.....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiii 1
28 CC13BD-28.............. HEX INUL ...t 2
29 CC13BD-29............. SCrEW BOlt.....cooiiiiiiiiiiii 1
30 CC13BD-30............. HEX INUL . L1t 1
31l CC13BD-31............. LC 1] o B PP PP PP PPPPPPPP 1
32, CC13BD-32............. SIBRVE . 1
33 CC13BD-33............. P e 1
34 CC13BD-34............. SEESCIEW. ..o MBX8.....euriiiiiiiiins 1



	GHB-1340A, GHB-1440A Operation Instructions
	1.0 Warranty and service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Dimensions for optional stand (p/n 321443AK)
	6.0 Specifications
	7.0 Setup and assembly
	7.1 Shipping contents
	7.2 Uncrating and Cleanup
	7.3 Chuck Preparation (Three Jaw)
	7.4 Chuck Guard Installation

	8.0 Lubrication
	9.0 Electrical Connections
	10.0 General Description
	10.1 Lathe Bed
	10.2 Carriage
	10.3 Headstock
	10.4 Four Way Tool Post
	10.5 Apron
	10.6 Tailstock
	10.7 Leadscrew and Feed Rod
	10.8 Gear Box
	10.9 Steady Rest
	10.10 Follow Rest

	11.0 Controls
	12.0 Operation
	12.1 Break-In Procedure
	12.2 Feed and Thread Selection
	12.3 Change Gear Replacement
	12.4 Automatic Feed Operation and Feed Changes
	12.5 Powered Carriage Travel
	12.6 Thread Cutting

	13.0 Adjustments
	13.1 Saddle adjustment
	13.2 Cross Slide adjustment
	13.3 Compound Slide adjustment
	13.4 Tailstock adjustment
	13.5 Half Nut Gib adjustment
	13.6 Headstock Alignment
	13.7 Removing Gap Bridge
	13.8 Installing Gap Bridge

	14.0 Thread and Feed Chart
	M-321357A GHB-1340A,1440A, BDB-1340A Parts List - Rev I.pdf
	BDB-1340A, GHB-1340A, GHB-1440A Parts List
	Table of contents
	Replacement parts
	1.0 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly I – Exploded View
	1.1 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly I – Parts List
	2.1 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly II – Exploded View
	2.2 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly II – Parts List
	3.1 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly III – Exploded View
	3.2 BDB-1340A Headstock Assembly III – Parts List
	4.1 GHB-1340A/1440A Headstock Assembly I – Exploded View
	4.2 GHB-1340A/1440A Headstock Assembly I – Parts List
	5.1 GHB-1340A/1440A Headstock Assembly II – Exploded View
	5.2 GHB-1340A/1440A Headstock Assembly II – Parts List
	6.1 GHB-1340A/1440A Headstock Assembly III – Exploded View
	6.2 GHB-1340A/1440A Headstock Assembly III – Parts List
	7.1 Bed Assembly I – Exploded View
	7.2 Bed Assembly I – Parts List
	8.1 Bed Assembly II – Exploded View
	8.2 Bed Assembly II – Parts List
	9.1 Gear Assembly I – Exploded View
	9.2 Gear Assembly I – Parts List
	10.1 Gear Assembly II – Exploded View
	10.2 Gear Assembly II – Parts List
	11.1 Gear Assembly III – Exploded View
	11.2 Gear Assembly III – Parts List
	12.1 Apron Assembly I – Exploded View
	12.2 Apron Assembly I – Parts List
	13.1 Apron Assembly II – Exploded View
	13.2 Apron Assembly II – Parts List
	14.1 Apron Assembly III – Exploded View
	14.2 Apron Assembly III – Parts List
	15.1 Micro Carriage Stop Assembly – Exploded View
	15.2 Micro Carriage Stop Assembly – Parts List
	16.1 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide I – Exploded View
	16.2 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide I – Parts List
	17.1 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide II – Exploded View
	17.2 Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide II – Parts List
	18.1 Tailstock Assembly I – Exploded View
	18.2 Tailstock Assembly I – Parts List
	19.1 Tailstock Assembly II – Exploded View
	19.2 Tailstock Assembly II – Parts List
	20.1 Follow Rest – Exploded View
	20.2 Follow Rest – Parts List
	21.1 Steady Rest – Exploded View
	21.2 Steady Rest – Parts List
	22.1 GHB-1340A/1440A Chuck Guard Assembly – Exploded View
	22.2 GHB-1340A/1440A Chuck Guard Assembly – Parts List
	23.0 Additional Parts (Not Shown)
	24.0 Additional Electrical Components (Not Shown)
	25.1 Electrical Schematic – GHB-1340A/1440A
	25.2 Electrical Schematic Parts List – GHB-1340A/1440A
	26.1 Electrical Schematic – BDB-1340A
	26.2 Electrical Schematic Parts List – BDB-1340A
	27.0 GHB-1340A/1440A Wiring Photo
	28.0 BDB-1340A Wiring Photo




